1www.pentek.comOne Park Way ◆ Upper Saddle River ◆ New Jersey 07458
Tel: 201.818.5900 ◆ Fax: 201.818.5904 ◆ Email: info@pentek.com
Pentek, Inc.
Model 6826 Dual 2 GHz, 10-bit A/D with Virtex-II Pro FPGA - VME/VXS
XILINX
VIRTEX-II PRO
XC2VP70
or

Pentek, Inc.
Dual 2 GHz, 10-bit A/D with Virtex-II Pro FPGA - VME/VXSModel 6826
Ordering Information
Model Description
6826 Dual 2 GHz, 10-bit A/D
with Virtex-II Pro FPGA -
VME/VXS
Options:
-001 Single A/D Converter
-002 Dual A/D Converter
-070 XC2VP70 FPGA
-100 XC2VP100 FPGA
-121 LVDS I/O through P2
-222 2nd Slot LVDS I/O
-224 2nd Slot FPDP I/O
-340 1 GB DDR SDRAM
-5xx VXS Interface
-70x Ruggedized & conduction-
cooled versions
➤ ➤ ➤ ➤ ➤ Specifications
Front Panel Analog Signal Inputs
Quantity: 1 or 2
Input Type: Transformer-coupled, front
panel female MMCX connectors
Full Scale Input: –2 dBm into 50 ohms
Transformer 1 dB Passband: 50 MHz to
1 GHz
A/D Converters
Quantity: 1 or 2
Type: Atmel AT84AS008
Sampling Rate: 200 MHz to 2 GHz
Internal Clock: None
External Clock: 200 MHz to 2 GHz
Resolution: 10 bits
Bandwidth: 3.3 GHz at full power
Digital Demultiplexer Circuit
Quantity: 1 or 2
Overall Demux Ratio: 1:8
Initial Stage:
Type: Atmel AT84CS001
Demux Ratio: 1:4
Tunable Delay: -250 ps to +250 ps
Programmability: User-program-
mable
Output Resolution: 10 bits
Secondary Stage:
Type: Xilinx XC2VP4 FPGA
Demux Ratio: 1:2
Output Resolution: 10 bits
Clock Source: Front panel external clock
External Clock: Front panel female MMCX
connector, sine wave, 0 to –2 dBm, AC
coupled, 50 ohms impedance
A/D Sync Input/Output: Front panel female
MMCX connector, low voltage PECL
Gate/Trigger Control: One or two front
panel female MMCX connectors, low
voltage PECL; one female MMCX con-
nector , TTL
Field Programmable Gate Array
Quantity: 1
Type:
Option -070: Virtex-II Pro XC2VP70-6
Option -100: Virtex-II Pro XC2VP100-6
FPGA I/O:
Option -222: Adds two 68-pin connec-
tors through a second-slot front panel;
each provides twenty LVDS data I/O